506486575 02/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6533351

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| JOHANNES STICKLING | 02/03/2021 |
| MATTHEW MOORADIAN | 02/03/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JOHANNES STICKLING |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 1430 CATHARINE STREET |
| City: | PHILADELPHIA |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 19146 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17137113 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2013437775

Email:goldbergpat@earthlink.netCorrespondent Name:RICHARD M. GOLDBERGAddress Line 1:25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 344/1/306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD M. GOLDBERG

SIGNATURE: /Richaard M. Goldberg/

DATE SIGNED: 02/04/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506486575 REEL: 055144 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, I (We), Johannes STICKLING and Matthew MOURADIAN | |
|---|--------|
| (NAMES OF ASSIGNOR | RS), |
| residing at 1430 Catharine Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19146 and | |
| 409 Bunker Hill Road, Nassau, New York 12123 respective | łγ, |
| have invented certain new and useful improvements in AIR FLOW APPARATUS INCLUDING CLEANING | |
| DEVICE FOR CLEANING AN ARRAY OF AIR CHANNELS | |
| OF THE AIR FLOW APPARATUS (TITLE OF INVENTIO | N) |
| for which I (we) have filed U.S. Patent Application No. 17/137,113 on December 29, 2020; and | |
| WHEREAS, Johannes STICKLING | |
| | :E) |
| is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application; | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said | |
| Johannes STICKLING and Matthew MOORADIAN (NAMES OF ASSIGNO |)RSI |
| have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the sa | |
| Johannes STICKLING (NAME OF ASSIGNE | EE), |
| its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, are the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which mobe granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents | ay |
| of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said | |
| Johannes STICKLING (NAME OF ASSIGN | EE) |
| its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. | |
| AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have no executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. | ot |
| AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said | |
| Johannes STICKLING(NAME OF ASSIGNE | |
| its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in an legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths an generally do everything possible to aid the said | d d |
| Johannes STICKLING (NAME OF ASSIGNE | ΞE), |
| its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States. | ; |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto. | |
| Date 02 03 (SIGNATURE OF Johannes/STICKLING) | S. |
| | L.S. |

PATENT REEL: 055144 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 02/04/2021